## TOURING AGREEMENT North Carolina

This	Touring	Agreement	("Agreement")	is	made	by	and	betw	een						("Buyer")	and
							_("Bro	oker")	for	real	property	located	in	the	following	areas:
("Location").																

## 1. Purpose of Agreement.

- (a) The sole purpose of this Agreement is for Broker to: (i) consult with Buyer regarding specific properties; and
  (ii) assist Buyer in locating and touring properties. These activities collectively constitute the "Touring Services."
- (b) In connection with providing the Touring Services, Broker shall adhere to any and all non-waivable duties required under applicable state law for real estate brokers in a buyer agency relationship.
- (c) Buyer and Broker agree that they are entering into a non-exclusive agency relationship.

**2. Buyer's Acknowledgement.** Buyer represents that Buyer has not signed an exclusive buyer brokerage agreement for the Location currently in force with another Broker.

**3. Duration of Agreement.** This Agreement is entered into this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_. This Agreement shall expire in seven (7) days at 11:59 p.m. on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

## 4. No Fee for the Touring Services.

- (a) Buyer shall not owe or pay Broker any fee for the Touring Services.
- (b) Broker shall not receive compensation for the Touring Services from any source that exceeds the amount or rate agreed to in the agreement with Buyer. For clarity, this shall not be construed to mean the parties can't enter into a subsequent agreement for compensation for additional services as set forth in 4(c) of this agreement.
- (c) If Broker is going to provide Buyer with brokerage services beyond the Touring Services, Buyer and Broker will enter into a separate agreement for such additional brokerage services. The fee or commission the parties agree to for those services are not set by law, are fully negotiable, and shall be documented in that agreement. Broker's compensation for brokerage services beyond the Touring Services, from any source, will not exceed (check one): []\_\_\_\_% of the gross purchase price or []\$\_\_\_\_\_ flat fee.

## 5. Non-Discrimination. THE BROKER SHALL CONDUCT ALL BROKERAGE ACTIVITIES IN REGARD TO THIS AGREEMENT WITHOUT RESPECT TO THE RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, NATIONAL ORIGIN, HANDICAP OR FAMILIAL STATUS OF ANY PARTY OR PROSPECTIVE PARTY TO THE AGREEMENT.

Executed by Buyer this	day of	, 20
Buyer Name (Print)	Buyer (Signatu	re)
Executed by Broker this	day of	20
Brokerage Name (Print)		Individual Agent (Signature on behalf of Broker)
		Individual Agent License Number

Copyright © 2024 Zillow, Inc | All Rights Reserved

ZILLOW, INC. MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY PROVISION OF THIS FORM IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION.

vs11262024